
*Grants provided during fiscal year Dec. 1, 2021 to Nov. 30, 2022.  ©2022 TELUS.  22-0329-

2022 to date

Charity Funds granted*

Catholic Centre for Immigrants Ottawa  $20,000

Jewish Family Services of Ottawa  $20,000

Ottawa Community Immigrant Services Organization  $20,000

LiveWorkPlay $13,500

The Door / La Porte (Ottawa-Carlton) $4,600

Children’s Aid Foundation of Ottawa $20,000

Britannia Woods Community House $19,408

Banff Avenue Community House $20,000

The School of Dance $17,500

Food for Thought Net Cafe $17,500

A Love of Tennis $8,500

The Caring and Sharing Exchange $10,000

Carlington Community Health Centre /  
Centre de santé communautaire Carlington $15,000

iSisters Technology Mentoring $15,000

Operation Come Home / Opération Retnrer au Foyer $14,250

OSEG Foundation / Fondation OSEG $15,000

Suzart Productions $5,000

Miriam Centre $20,000

Crossroads Children’s Mental Health Centre $15,000

Restoring Hope Ministries $15,000

Youth Services Bureau of Ottawa Charitable Foundation $15,000

Multicultural Arts For Schools and Communities /  
Arts Multiculturel Dans Les Ecoles Et Les Collectivites  $20,000 

Bronson Centre  $20,000 

Ottawa Network For Education / Reseau D’Ottawa Pour L’education  $20,000 

OrKidstra - Sistema Ottawa  $20,000 

Vanier Community Service Centre  $20,000 

08

TELUS Ottawa Community Board Grants: 



*Grants provided during fiscal year Dec. 1, 2021 to Nov. 30, 2022.  ©2022 TELUS.  22-0329-

2022 to date

Charity Funds granted*

Christie Lake Kids  $20,000 

Ottawa Therapy Dogs  $15,000 

Parkdale Food Centre  $3,413 

Children’s Hospital of Eastern Ontario Foundation  $20,000 

Centre Youville Centre Ottawa-Carleton  $3,413 

Minwaashin Lodge-Aboriginal Women’s Support Centre  $3,413 

Immigrant Women Services Ottawa  $20,000 

The Ottawa Mission  $3,413 

The Odawa Native Friendship Centre  $3,412 

The Ottawa Food Bank / La Banque D’alimentation D’Ottawa  $3,412 

The Snowsuit Fund / Le fonds habineige  $3,412 

Thinking in Pictures Educational Services  $20,000 

08

TELUS Ottawa Community Board Grants: 



*Grants provided during fiscal year Dec. 1, 2020 to Nov. 30, 2021.  ©2022 TELUS.  22-0329-

2021

Charity Funds granted*

AFP Foundation  $20,000 

Boundless Adventures Association  $15,000 

Somerset West Community Health Centre  $20,000 

Carleton University $10,000 

Camp Quality Canada  $2,500 

University of Ottawa  $12,250 

Confederation Court Community Organization  $20,000 

Bruce House  $20,000 

Camp Misquah  $19,850 

Lotus Centre for Special Music Education  $2,900 

Family Services  $20,000 

Mississippi Mills Youth Centre  $18,612 

Big Brothers Big Sisters Ottawa  $20,000 

Crossroads Children’s Mental Health Centre  $5,000 

Beth Donovan Hospice  $12,000 

The Door / La Porte (Ottawa-Carleton)  
Opportunities for Youth  $3,000 

Tetra Society of North America  $15,000 

Serenity Renewal for Families Corporation  $20,000 

A New Day - Youth & Adult Services  $20,000 

Ontario Cerebral Palsy Sports Association  $20,000 

The Ottawa Food Bank  $16,759 

Volunteer Ottawa  $1,000 

The Ottawa Hospital Foundation  $1,000 

08 

TELUS Ottawa Community Board Grants: 



*Grants provided during fiscal year Dec. 1, 2019 to Nov. 30, 2020.  ©2022 TELUS.  22-0329-

2020

Charity Funds granted*

Youth Services Bureau of Ottawa  $10,000 

The Ottawa Mission Foundation  $10,000 

Cornerstone Housing for Women Foundation  $10,000 

St. Joe’s Women’s Centre  $10,000 

Centre Youville Centre Ottawa-Carleton  $5,000 

Education Foundation of Ottawa  $10,000 

Britannia Woods Community House  $15,000 

Somerset West Community Health Centre  $15,000 

Centretown Community Health Centre  $20,000 

Pinecrest-Queensway Community Health Centre  $15,000 

The Bethany Hope Centre  $9,355 

Children’s Hospital of Eastern Ontario Foundation  $20,000 

Ottawa School of Art Ecole D’art D’Ottawa  $20,000 

Lotus Centre for Special Music Education  $20,000 

Ottawa Riverkeeper  $15,000 

Oneness - World Communications  $19,000 

University of Ottawa  $8,200 

Ten Oaks Project  $10,000 

Education Foundation of Niagara  $19,686 

Kids Up Front Foundation  $5,000 

Minwaashin Lodge-aboriginal Women’s Support Centre $500

Mealshare Aid Foundation $500

Centre Youville Centre Ottawa-Carleton $6,500

Volunteer Ottawa $20,000

Children’s Hospital of Eastern Ontario Foundation $19,000

University of Ottawa $20,000

Sexual Assault Support Centre of Ottawa $5,000

Caldwell Family Centre $10,000

Youth Services Bureau of Ottawa Charitable Foundation $7,000

Centre Youville Centre Ottawa-Carleton $5,000

The Elizabeth Fry Centre of Ottawa $17,560

Lanark County Interval House $20,000

08 

TELUS Ottawa Community Board Grants: 


